RESOLUTION 2007- 189

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-CR 121 Fund has been approved by the BOCC
to use an additional $217,223 in .25 mil equivalent to complete the project. Funding Will
be transferred from the Capital Proj ects-Transportation Fund.

‘ WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for
the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the ‘Boa.rd of Counfy Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida 1n regula.r‘ session, duly assembled on the 9th day of

November , 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE
62000000-381631 Trans In-Cap Proj-Transportation.  $ 217,223
APPROPRIATION
62456541-563100 Road Construction/Improv $ 217,223
ADOPTED this ™" dayof November o7,
‘ ~
ATTEST: > . :
CHAIRMAN
CLERK

T. J. GREESON ‘

EF OF STAFF/OPERATIONSEYIEWED BY GENE KNAGA
CHIEF DEPUTY COMPLIANCE / ACCOUNTABILITY

g, DATE //égﬁ V4

P




